Voter Turnout — Statewide

Dems & Reps voted at polls
Absentee
Total Voted

All others at polls
Absentee
Total

Dems at polls
Absentee
Total

Reps at polls
Absentee
Total

1980 PRIMARY ELECTION VOTER TURNOUT SUMMARY

37.6%

649,455
11,008
660,463

2,571
55
2,626 (2%)

481,960
6,758
488,718 (37.0%)

167,451
4,250
171,791 (39%)

Democrats 37.0%

Republicans 39.0%

Democrats and Republicans 37.6%
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. Garrett

Kent

. Worcester

Carroll
Montgomery
Cecil

Anne Arundel

. Allegany

Charles

. Frederick

. Baltimore Co.
. Howard

. Washington

. Baltimore City
. Prince George’s
. Harford

. Queen Anne’s
. Somerset

. Talbot

. Wicomico

. Caroline

. Calvert

. St. Mary’s

. Dorchester

54.7%
45.4%
45.0%
39.9%
39.8%
39.4%
39.3%
38.7%
38.5%
38.4%
38.2%
38.1%
36.6%
35.4%
35.3%
34.9%
33.8%
33.8%
33.4%
30.5%
30.0%
29.1%
28.8%
27.8%

R Y A N

. Garrett

. Anne Arundel
. Montgomery
. Frederick

Cecil

. Carroll

Talbot

. Worcester

. Allegany

. Kent

. Washington

. Howard

. Prince George's
. Charles

. Baltimore Co.
. Queen Anne’s
. Harford

. St. Mary’s

. Wicomico

. Somerset

. Calvert

. Baltimore City
. Dorchester

. Caroline

59.7%
44.1%
44.1%
41.8%
40.2%
40.0%
40.0%
40.0%

38.8% -

38.7%
38.6%
37.7%
37.6%
37.6%
37.2%
35.7%
35.0%
34.2%
32.7%
31.0%
30.0%
29.5%
28.7%
26.1%

Garrett

Kent
Worcester
Montgomery
Anne Arundel
Carroll
Frederick
Cecil
Allegany
Charles

. Howard

. Baltimore Co.
. Washington

. Talbot

. Prince George's

Harford
Baltimore City
Queen Anne’s
Somerset
Wicomico

. St. Mary’s
. Calvert
. Caroline

Dorchester

57.7%
44.0%
43.7%
41.1%
40.7%
40.0%
39.8%
39.7%
38.7%
38.1%
38.0%
38.0%
37.3%
36.0%
35.9%
35.0%
34.8%
34.1%
32.9%
31.1%
30.0%
29.3%
28.9%
28.0%

*Five counties permitted Declines and others to vote; Kent, Montgomery, Prince George’s, and Somerset nominated school board candidates; Garrett had two local questions on the ballot.
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