1980 PRIMARY ELECTION VOTER TURNOUT SUMMARY

Voter Turnout — Statewide	37.6%	Democrats 37.0%		Republicans 39.0%		Democrats and Republicans 37.6%	
		1. Garrett	54.7%	1. Garrett	59.7%	1. Garrett	57.7%
		2. Kent	45.4%	2. Anne Arundel	44.1%	2. Kent	44.0%
Dems & Reps voted at polls	649,455	Worcester	45.0%	Montgomery	44.1%	Worcester	43.7%
Absentee	11,008	4. Carroll	39.9%	4. Frederick	41.8%	4. Montgomery	41.1%
Total Voted	660,463	Montgomery	39.8%	Cecil	40.2%	5. Anne Arundel	40.7%
		6. Cecil	39.4%	6. Carroll	40.0%	6. Carroll	40.0%
All others at polls	2,571	7. Anne Arundel	39.3%	7. Talbot	40.0%	7. Frederick	39.8%
Absentee	55	8. Allegany	38.7%	8. Worcester	40.0%	8. Cecil	39.7%
Total	2,626 (2%)	9. Charles	38.5%	9. Allegany	38.8% -	9. Allegany	38.7%
		10. Frederick	38.4%	10. Kent	38.7%	10. Charles	38.1%
Dems at polls	481,960	Baltimore Co.	38.2%	11. Washington	38.6%	11. Howard	38.0%
Absentee	6,758	12. Howard	38.1%	12. Howard	37.7%	12. Baltimore Co.	38.0%
Total	488,718 (37.0%)	13. Washington	36.6%	13. Prince George's	37.6%	13. Washington	37.3%
		14. Baltimore City	35.4%	14. Charles	37.6%	14. Talbot	36.0%
Reps at polls	167,451	15. Prince George's	35.3%	15. Baltimore Co.	37.2%	15. Prince George's	35.9%
Absentee	4,250	16. Harford	34.9%	16. Queen Anne's	35.7%	16. Harford	35.0%
Total	171,791 (39%)	17. Queen Anne's	33.8%	17. Harford	35.0%	17. Baltimore City	34.8%
		18. Somerset	33.8%	18. St. Mary's	34.2%	18. Queen Anne's	34.1%
		19. Talbot	33.4%	19. Wicomico	32.7%	19. Somerset	32.9%
		20. Wicomico	30.5%	20. Somerset	31.0%	20. Wicomico	31.1%
		21. Caroline	30.0%	·21. Calvert	30.0%	21. St. Mary's	30.0%
		22. Calvert	29.1%	22. Baltimore City	29.5%	22. Calvert	29.3%
		23. St. Mary's	28.8%	23. Dorchester	28.7%	23. Caroline	28.9%
		24. Dorchester	27.8%	24. Caroline	26.1%	24. Dorchester	28.0%

^{*}Five counties permitted Declines and others to vote; Kent, Montgomery, Prince George's, and Somerset nominated school board candidates; Garrett had two local questions on the ballot.